## 504150990 12/22/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4197663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	DN TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name			Execution Date	
KEITH WARTA		09/23/2014		
DOUG MORRISON			09/23/2014	
CHRIS COBB			09/23/2014	
KOREY COLYER			09/25/2014	
CRAIG KING			09/25/2014	
MIKE WILSON			09/26/2014	
Street Address: City:		1200 SOUTHWEST EXECUTIVE DRIVE		
RECEIVING PARTY DA		LETT & WEST, INC.		
		ΤΟΡΕΚΑ		
State/Country:	KANS	AS		
Postal Code:	66615			
Name:	R.J. C	R.J. CORMAN, RAILROAD GROUP, LLC		
Street Address:	P.O. E	P.O. BOX 788		
City:	NICHO	NICHOLASVILLE,		
State/Country:	KENT	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40340	40340		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total:	1	_	
Property Type		Number		
		15387943		

CORR	ESPO	NDEN	ICE	DATA

Fax Number:	(913)647-9057
	t to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ded; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	913 647-9050
Email:	awilliams@hoveywilliams.com
Correspondent Name:	THOMAS B. LUEBBERING
Address Line 1:	10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000
Address Line 4:	OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46546-CNT1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS B. LUEBBERING
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas B. Luebbering/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 13**

source=PTO\_Assignment\_Barlett\_RJCorman\_46546-CNT1\_802126-1#page1.tif source=PTO\_Assignment\_Barlett\_RJCorman\_46546-CNT1\_802126-1#page2.tif source=PTO\_Assignment\_Barlett\_RJCorman\_46546-CNT1\_802126-1#page3.tif source=PTO\_Assignment\_Barlett\_RJCorman\_46546-CNT1\_802126-1#page4.tif source=PTO\_Assignment\_Barlett\_RJCorman\_46546-CNT1\_802126-1#page5.tif source=PTO\_Assignment\_Barlett\_RJCorman\_46546-CNT1\_802126-1#page6.tif source=PTO\_Assignment\_Barlett\_RJCorman\_46546-CNT1\_802126-1#page7.tif source=PTO\_Assignment\_Barlett\_RJCorman\_46546-CNT1\_802126-1#page7.tif source=PTO\_Assignment\_Barlett\_RJCorman\_46546-CNT1\_802126-1#page8.tif source=PTO\_Assignment\_Barlett\_RJCorman\_46546-CNT1\_802126-1#page9.tif source=PTO\_Assignment\_Barlett\_RJCorman\_46546-CNT1\_802126-1#page9.tif source=PTO\_Assignment\_Barlett\_RJCorman\_46546-CNT1\_802126-1#page1.tif source=PTO\_Assignment\_Barlett\_RJCorman\_46546-CNT1\_802126-1#page11.tif source=PTO\_Assignment\_Barlett\_RJCorman\_46546-CNT1\_802126-1#page11.tif source=PTO\_Assignment\_Barlett\_RJCorman\_46546-CNT1\_802126-1#page11.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Keith Warta of Topeka, KS, Doug Morrison of Lawrence, KS, Chris Cobb of Shawnee, KS, Korey Colyer of Nicholasville, KY, Craig King of Lexington, KY, and Mike Wilson of Danville, KY have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

#### RAILWAY MONITORING SYSTEM

and said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and identified under attorney Docket No. 46546; and

WHEREAS, Bartlett & West, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas and having its principal place of business at 1200 Southwest Executive Drive, Topeka, KS 66615, is desirous of acquiring fifty percent (50%) interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

WHEREAS, R.J. Corman, Railroad Group, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Kentucky and having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 788, Nicholasville, KY 40340, is desirous of acquiring fifty percent (50%) interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Keith Warta of Topeka, KS, Doug Morrison of Lawrence, KS, Chris Cobb of Shawnee, KS, Korey Colyer of Nicholasville, KY, Craig King of Lexington, KY, and Mike Wilson of Danville, KY have sold.

-1-

assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Bartlett & West, Inc. and R.J. Corman, Railroad Group, LLC the exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said application;

(b) said application;

(c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said application;

(d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations;

(e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

(f) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention that have been, or may be, filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

(h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

(i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be solely and equally held and enjoyed by said Bartlett & West, Inc. and R.J. Corman, Railroad Group, LLC for their own use and behoof, and for their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent

-2-

may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignor(s) further agree to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, nonmonetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending Assignee's rights in the rights assigned herein.

-3-

9.23.14 Date:

A. Wart

County of

On this <u>23</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2014, before me personally appeared Keith Warta to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

) ) ss.

My Commission expires:

Cherge L. Konspinson Notary Public

6-3-2015

[SEAL]

A Cheryl L. Keerperich NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF XANSAS MY APPT EXP: 6

14 23 Ŷ Date:

-Doug Morrison

County of

On this <u>23</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2014, before me personally appeared Doug Morrison to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

) ) ss.

Cheryl L. Kourperick. Notary Public

My Commission expires:

6-3-2015

[SEAL]

	Cheryl L. Koerperich	
	THIANT PUBLIC & YATE OF VALUES	
•	MY APPT EXP; 6-3-2015	

Date: 9/23/14

Chris Cobb

County of

On this <u>23</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2014, before me personally appeared Chris Cobb to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

) ) ss. )

My Commission expires:

Charge L. Hoerperica Notary Public

6-3-2015

[SEAL]

Cheryl L. Koerperich Hotary Public-State of Kansas MY APPT EXP: 6-3-2015

Date: 9/25/2014

Korey Colyer

STATE OF KL() ss.

On this  $\frac{254}{200}$  day of  $\frac{200}{200}$ , 2014, before me personally appeared Korey Colver to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

<u>S. Wilson</u>l DUMMLy Notary Public

My Commission expires:

- X

[SEAL] Notary THURNAN Public ID#474925 LARGE.

25/2014 Date:

Craig King

STATE OF KY County of BOY 12

On this  $25^{\text{H}}$  day of  $5^{\text{H}}$  day day day acknowledged to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

) ) ss.

١

World S. Willo M

My Commission expires:



Date: <u>9/26/14</u>

STATE OF KU ) County of BOUP )ss.

On this  $264^{\prime\prime}$  day of  $267^{\prime\prime}$  DeV 2014, before me personally appeared Mike Wilson to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

DUNY LLA Notary Public Wilsni

My Commission expires:

10-04-2016

[SEAL]



BARTLETT & WEST, INC.

Date: 9.23.14

Keith Title: Presid

County of

On this <u>23</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2014, before me personally appeared Keith Warta to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

) ) ss.

My Commission expires:

Cherry Z. Koesperica Notary Public

6-3-2015

[SEAL]

	Cheryl L. Koerperich	
	NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF KANSAS	
L	MY APPT EXP: 6-3-2015	

R.J. CORMAN, BAILROAD GROUP, LLC Craig King Title:

DINNNI

Notary Public

ł

US M

12012 Date: 9

STATE OF KU ) ) 89. County of BCULP )

On this  $25^{\prime}$  day of  $26^{\prime}$  2014, before me personally appeared Craig King to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My Commission expires:

10-1 • • • •

[SEAL]





**UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE** 

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 29, 2014

PTAS

THOMAS B. LUEBBERING 10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000 OVERLAND PARK, KS 66210

# 502994480

#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/26/2014

REEL/FRAME: 033831/0308 NUMBER OF PAGES: 13

DOC DATE: 09/23/2014

DOC DATE: 09/23/2014

DOC DATE: 09/23/2014

DOC DATE: 09/25/2014

DOC DATE: 09/25/2014

DOC DATE: 09/26/2014

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 46546

ASSIGNOR: WARTA, KEITH

ASSIGNOR: MORRISON, DOUG

ASSIGNOR: COBB, CHRIS

ASSIGNOR: COLYER, KOREY

ASSIGNOR: KING, CRAIG

ASSIGNOR: WILSON, MIKE

ASSIGNEE: BARTLETT & WEST, INC. 1200 SOUTHWEST EXECUTIVE DRIVE TOPEKA, KANSAS 66615

> P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT REEL: 040745 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNEE: R.J. CORMAN, RAILROAD GROUP, LLC P.O. BOX 788 NICHOLASVILLE, KENTUCKY 40340

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14495357 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: RAILWAY MONITORING SYSTEM

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION